· 11	0-20-2004	WSR-63 (SRS 04-013)
Form PTO-1595	0-20-200	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	-063192 -	U.S. Patent and Trademark
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	102863192	V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ar	nd Trademarks: Please record the atta	ached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and ac	Idress of receiving party(ies)
Ritter, James A.	Name: <u>Unv</u>	ersity of South Carolina
Ebner, Armin D. Wang, Jun	Internal Addr	ess: Intellectual Property Office
Holland. Charles E.		yrnes Bldg. Rm 514
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🖌 No	17
3. Nature of conveyance:		10/10/
🖼 Assignment 🛛 📮 Merge	r	1700 College Street
Security Agreement 🛛 🖵 Chang	e of Name	1700 College Street
Other		nia <u>60</u>
	City:	biaState:_SCZip:292
Execution Date: 9/30/2004	Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with	n a new application, the execut	ion date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No	
10/894, 301		
Additic	nai numbers attached?	No
5. Name and address of party to whom corre	espondence 6. Total number	of applications and patents involved
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: J. Bennett Mullinax, Reg. No. 36,2	21 7. Total fee (37 (CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
J. Bennett Mullinax, LLC	Pathorize	ed to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit accou	Int number:
Street Address: P O Box 26029		and number, while the second sec
	50-3172	k noveme ki antro 2 ⁰ king gang ng no king bing gang ng no king bing gang gang gang gang gang gang gang g
City: <u>Greenville</u> State: <u>SC</u> Zip: <u>2</u>	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by deposit account
	O NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	TO NOT OUL THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, th	e foregoing information is true	and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	$() \mathcal{L} m \mathcal{O}.$	
J. Bennett Mullinax Name of Person Signing	41.97 111 well	10/13/2004
DRYRNF 00000013 10894301	<i>V</i> Signature	Date
40.00 nitil documents to	s including cover sheet, attachments, be recorded with required cover sheet in	formation to:
	ner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignm	lents
Commissio	Washington D.C. 20231	
commissio hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Po atents, P O Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on 10//3/2004	Washington D.C. 20231	stad to MS ssignment Recordation Services, Commissio
commissio	Washington D.C. 20231	PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: WSR-63 (SRS 04-013) ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I/WE, have invented certain improvements in a Hydrogen Storage Material and Process Using Graphite Additive With Metal-Doped Complex Hydrides, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on September 16, 2004.

р **і**

WHEREAS, the University of South Carolina, having a mailing address of Intellectual Property Office, James F. Byrnes Building, Room 514, 1700 College Street, Columbia, South Carolina 29201-9865, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, which includes the wages, salary and other employee benefits in compensation for my/our employment with the University of South Carolina, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I/we, assign and transfer unto the University of South Carolina, the exclusive right, title and interest in the United States and the world in and to the invention; the above identified application; any patent which may issue on the application; and, for either the application or patent, any renewal, reissue, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part.

We bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns to properly execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments, or other papers and instruments, which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect this assignment and transfer made or intended to be made.

PATENT REEL: 015889 FRAME: 0840

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date noted below.

9/30/04 Date: Jarnes A. Ritter Date: 9/30/04 Armin D. Ebne Date: 9/30/04 Jun Wang Zark Date: 30 Sept 04

Charles E. Holland

RECORDED: 10/18/2004

. .